HORLEY TOWN COUNCIL

Joan Walsh Town Clerk Council Offices, 92 Albert Road Horley, Surrey RH6 7HZ

Tel: 01293 784765 town.clerk@horleytown.com www.horleysurrey-tc.gov.uk



HORLEY TOWN MEETING

The Horley Town Meeting will be held at the Edmonds Hall, Horley Town Council Offices,
Albert Rooms, 92 Albert Road, Horley RH6 7HZ

on Friday 29 April 2022, starting at 7.00 pm (refreshments available from 6.30 pm) This meeting will be held in-person. Members of the public may also attend remotely by emailing: town.clerk@horleytown.com for the Zoom link to join the meeting (by midday on 28 April 2022).

IN THE CHAIR - Cllr Samantha Marshall, Chairman of Horley Town Council

- **1** To receive apologies for absence.
- 2 To confirm and sign the Minutes of the Horley Town Meeting held on Friday 30 April 2021.
- 3 To present a Town Award to a member of the local community.
- 4 To receive the Annual Report of the Henry Smith Charity (Horley) for 2021-2022.
- 5 Horley Churchyards to receive a report from St Bartholomew's Church.
- 6 Horley Edmonds Community Fund to receive an update.
- 7 To receive the Annual Report of Horley Town Council.
- **8** To receive the report of the Chairman of Horley Town Council.
- **9** To receive the reports of the following Committees:
 - i) Leisure & Amenities Committee
 - ii) Finance & General Purposes Committee
 - iii) Planning & Development Committee
- To consider any comments or questions on these reports from those people present.
- To consider any relevant Town matters, resolutions which must be submitted in writing by **Friday 15 April 2022**.
- Horley in Bloom & Photographic Competitions to receive updates on arrangements for the competition this year.
- To receive a presentation from the Police & Crime Commissioner for Surrey followed by a Q&A session.

Date of Next Meeting – 24 March 2023 (Provisional Date)

Town Clerk

Dated: 5 April 2022